www.spectrumdrillingtools.com 11
Kelly Bushings
Kelly Bushing Pin Drive
Model: 27 PDHD and 20 PDHD
Spectrum Drilling Tools International specializes in manufacturing Rotary Bushings (including Kelly Bushings), confirming API-7K
specifications. We ensure compliance with industry standards.
Our Kelly Bushing models, 27PDHD or 20PDHD, are manufactured following API-7K specifications. They are designed for pin drive
Master Bushings, suitable for Rotary Table sizes ranging from 27.1/2” to 49.1/2”, Master Bushing with 25.3/4" pin circle 27PDHD

Locking
Handle
Lock (2 No.)
P/N: 1800
Figure No. 18
Kelly
Size/Type
Heavy Duty Roller Kelly Bushing Roller Assembly Complete*
27 PDHD Complete Kelly Bushing
20 PDHD Complete
Kelly Bushing
SDHD Complete
Kelly Bushing SDTI P/N Identical
VARCO P/NSDTI P/N Identical
VARCO P/N
3" Hex 2701-P 3650-30 2001-P 2701-S 2101 3667
3.1/2" Hex 2702-P 3650-35 2002-P 2702-S 2102 3668
4.1/4" Hex 2703-P 3650-42 2003-P 2703-S 2103 3669
5.1/4" Hex 2704-P 3650-52 2004-P 2704-S 2104 3672
6" Hex 2705-P 3650-60 2005-P 2705-S 2105 3673
3" Sq. 2706-P 3651-30 2006-P 2706-S 2106 3660
3.1/2" Sq. 2721-P 3651-35 2011-P 2711-S 2110 3661
4.1/4" Sq. 2707-P 3651-42 2007-P 2707-S 2107 3662
5.1/4" Sq. 2708-P 3651-52 2008-P 2708-S 2108 3665
6" Sq. 2709-P 3651-60 2009-P 2709-S 2109 3666
S. No.    Description Qty. Per Unit
27 PDHD
20 PDHD SDHD
SDTI P/N Identical VARCO P/N

Size
For Hex Kelly For Square Kelly
Flat Roller V Roller Flat Roller
SDTI
P/N
Identical
Varco P/N
SDTI
P/N
Identical
Varco P/N
SDTI
P/N
Identical
Varco P/N
2.1/2" 2111 – 2119 – 2111-S –
3" 2112 1338 2120 1339 2112-S 1331
3.1/2" 2113 1340 2121 1341 2113-S 1332
4.1/4" 2114 1342 2122 1343 2114-S 1333
4.1/2" 2115 1385 2123 1386 2115-S –
5" 2116 1387 2124 1388 2116-S –
5.1/4" 2117 1344 2125 1345 2117-S 1334
6" 2118 1346 2126 1347 2118-S 1335
Flat & V Roller
Figure No. 19
Items numbered 2 to 10 are pre-fitted
within the Kelly Bushing Body (Item
Serial No. 1).
Items numbered 11 to 13 are pre-fitted
within the complete Roller Assembly.
Note :
Kelly Bushing 17PDMD & 17SDMD Complete:
Kelly
Size/Type
17 PDMD
Kelly Bushing Complete
17 SDMD
Kelly Bushing Complete
17 4KRVS
Kelly Bushing Complete
Roller
Assembly
Individual Roller for Hex
V Roller Flat Roller
2.1/2" SQ 1701-P 1701-S 1701-KR 1721 1729 1737
3" SQ 1702-P 1702-S 1702-KR 1722 1730 1738
3.1/2" SQ 1703-P 1703-S 1703-KR 1723 1731 1739
4.1/4" SQ 1704-P 1704-S 1704-KR 1724 1732 1740
5.1/4" SQ 1705-P 1705-S 1705-KR 1725 1733 1741
3" HEX 1706-P 1706-S 1706-KR 1726 1734 1742
3.1/2" HEX 1707-P 1707-S 1707-KR 1727 1735 1743
4.1/4" HEX 1708-P 1708-S 1708-KR 1728 1736 1744
Part List of Kelly Bushing:
S. No.    Description Qty. Per Unit 17 PDMD 17 SDMD 17 4KRVS
1.    Kelly Bushing Body less Roller Assembly 1 No. 1710-P 1710-S 1710-KR
2.    Hold Down Bolt 4 No. 1711 1711 1711